controls and procedures are effective in providing reasonable assurance that financial information is recorded,
processed, summarized and reported in a timely manner.

Changes to Internal Control over Financial Reporting

There have been no significant changes to the Corporation’s internal controls over financial reporting that occurred
during the three- and six-month periods ended June 30, 2019 that have materially affected, or are reasonably likely to
materially affect, the Corporation’s internal control over financial reporting.

F-1

SCHEDULE F

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

See attached.

CW14098504.1

INTERNATIONAL CORONA CAPITAL CORP.

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

For the six-month period ended June 30, 2019

Expressed in Canadian Dollars

International Corona Capital Corp.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Unaudited, Expressed in CAD Dollars

CW14098504.1

 International
Corona as at

June 30,
2019

Murenbeeld
As at

June 30,
2019

Notes Pro Forma
Adjustments

Resulting
Issuer as at

June 30,
2019

Assets

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $  12,772   $  64,204   5(c) $  814,000 $  890,976
Accounts receivable - 28,340 5(b) - 28,340
Amounts receivable 16,489 3,943 5(b) - 20,432
Prepaid expenses 8,375 8,231 5(b) - 16,606
Short-term investments - - 5(d) 4,500 4,500

Total current assets 37,636 104,718  818,500 960,854

Exploration and evaluation assets 2 - 5(b) - 2
Equipment - 168 5(b) - 168
Debenture investments - - 5(d) 1,799,150 1,799,150
Eligible capital property - - 5(d) 200,000 200,000
Goodwill - - 5(b) 653,436 653,436

Total Assets $   37,638 $   104,886  $  3,471,086 $  3,613,610

Liabilities

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $   172,976 $   203,772 5(b,e,f) (115,000) $  261,748
Advances from Bluespring - 40,330 5(b) - 40,330
Deferred revenue - 89,220 5(b) - 89,220

Total current liabilities   172,976   333,322  (115,000) 391,298

Long term debt obligation - - 5(d) 310,000 310,000

Total Liabilities   172,976   333,322  195,000 701,298

Shareholders’ Equity

Share capital 5,626,779 1 5(b,c,d,e,f) 3,047,649 8,674,429
Contributed Surplus 613,208 -   - 613,208
Accumulated deficit  (6,375,325) (228,437) 5(b) 228,437 (6,375,325)

Total Shareholder’s Equity (135,338) (228,436)  3,276,086 2,912,312

Total Liabilities and Shareholder’s
Equity

$   37,638 $   104,886  $  3,471,086 $  3,613,610

International Corona Capital Corp.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Unaudited, Expressed in CAD Dollars

CW14098504.1

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of International Corona Capital Corp. (“Corona”
or the “Company”) has been prepared by management in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”)
from information derived from the financial statements of the Company and the financial statements of Murenbeeld & Co. Inc.
(“Murenbeeld”), together with other information available to the Company.